each electoral district under Section 62 of the

Parliamentary Elections Act, No. 1 of 1981 have 
been published in the Extraordinary Gazette of 
1928/3 dated 19.08.2015. The relevant gazette 
notification is attached as the Tenth Schedule. 

125. Upon the declaration of one hundred and ninety six
(196) members as stated in Article 98 of the
Constitution at the general election to elect
Members of Parliament, the remaining twenty nine
(29) seats shall be divided by the Commissioner of
Elections in accordance with Article 99 A of the 
Constitution in proportion to the total number of